WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1997

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. __2767_

(By Delegate ⋝	Everson, Fantasia, Butcher, Varner, Willison and Azinger	
	•	
Passed	April 12,	1997
In Effect	July 1, 1997	Passage

ENROLLED

H. B. 2767

(By Delegates Everson, Fantasia, Butcher, Varner, Willison and Azinger)

[Passed April 12, 1997; in effect July 1, 1997.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section thirteen, article two, chapter five-b of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, continuing the tourism commission until the first day of July, one thousand nine hundred ninety-nine.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section thirteen, article two, chapter five-b of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

§5B-2-13. Continuation.

- Pursuant to the provisions of chapter four, article ten
- 2 of this code, the tourism commission shall continue to
- 3 exist until the first day of July, one thousand nine hundred
- 4 ninety-nine.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Chairman Schate Committee Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.
Takes effect July 1, 1997. Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates Of Roy Smaller President of the Senate
Speaker of the House of Delegates
The within 1s applied this the 180 day of May 1997.
Governor

® GCIU 326-C

PRESENTED TO THE